

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1712 of 2015****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11021 of 2015****In****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1712 of 2015**

=====

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD....Appellant(s)

Versus

MADIYABHAI VALJIBHAI DAMOR & 5....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. RUSHANG D MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA**Date : 19/10/2015****ORAL ORDER IN FA**

ADMIT. To be heard with First Appeal No.1761 of 2015.

ORAL ORDER IN CA

Rule Learned advocate Mr. Hiren Modi waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of opponent No.1 – original claimant. Relief in terms of para 4(A) is granted on condition that the appellant shall deposit the amount of compensation with interest and cost with the learned Tribunal within six weeks from today. Upon deposit of such amount, the learned Tribunal shall disburse and invest the amount as per

directions issued in the impugned award. The learned Tribunal is further directed to invest/reinvest the amount from time to time till final disposal of the first appeal. However, the opponent No.1 – original claimant may be permitted to withdraw periodical interest that may accrue on such FDR from time to time till final disposal of the first appeal. Learned Tribunal is further directed to keep the original FDR in the custody of Nazir and also in unincumbent position till final disposal of the first appeal.

With this, present civil application stands disposed of. Rule is made absolute to the aforesaid extent.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

shekhar